

BID TABULATION



**FREESE  
AND  
NICHOLS**

Innovative approaches  
Practical results  
Outstanding service

10814 Jollyville Rd., Bldg. 4, Suite 100 • Austin, Texas 78759 • 512-617-3100 • fax 512-617-3101

www.freese.com

CLIENT: City of Round Rock  
PROJECT: Freeman Type 1 Reuse Waterline

PROJECT NO: RRK13387  
BID DATE: 10-Oct-13

CONTRACTOR:				SITE SPECIALTIES		SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION		CARLTON INDUSTRIES, LTD.		PATIN CONSTRUCTION LLC		NELSON LEWIS, INC.		AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO., INC.	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.9	AC	\$3,500.00	\$6,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,200.00
2	TRENCH SAFETY	1,824	LF	\$1.00	\$1,824.00	\$1.00	\$1,824.00	\$1.00	\$1,824.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1,824.00	\$1.00	\$1,824.00
3	8" CLASS 200 PVC PIPE	794	LF	\$23.00	\$18,262.00	\$53.00	\$42,082.00	\$39.00	\$30,966.00	\$65.00	\$51,610.00	\$53.00	\$42,082.00	\$64.00	\$50,816.00
4	8" CLASS 200 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	85	LF	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$69.00	\$5,865.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$124.00	\$10,540.00
5	12" CLASS 200 PVC PIPE	945	LF	\$32.00	\$30,240.00	\$60.00	\$56,700.00	\$47.00	\$44,415.00	\$75.00	\$70,875.00	\$62.00	\$58,590.00	\$80.00	\$75,600.00
6	FLOWABLE FILL ENCASEMENT - 8" PIPE	78	LF	\$77.00	\$6,006.00	\$82.00	\$6,396.00	\$160.00	\$12,480.00	\$200.00	\$15,600.00	\$250.00	\$19,500.00	\$135.00	\$10,530.00
7	PRESSURE TAP- 24"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
8	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	0.91	TON	\$12,100.00	\$11,011.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,372.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,830.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,920.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,560.00
9	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$1,360.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00
10	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLIES	3	EA	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
11	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1.9	AC	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,700.00	\$8,930.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,640.00
12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$137,528.00		\$182,699.00		\$187,165.00		\$226,030.00		\$232,066.00		\$240,090.00

NOTES:  
Read outloud at bid opening as \$182,600.

NOTES:  
Did not modify Quantity of DI Fittings. Had 2.28 so total cost of Item 8 should be \$4,550 and total cost of project should be \$180,315.

NOTES:  
Did not include a bid for trench safety.

NOTES:  
Contractor miscalculated total as \$232,060, should be \$232,066.00

BID TABULATION



Innovative approaches  
Practical results  
Outstanding service

10814 Jollyville Rd., Bldg. 4, Suite 100 • Austin, Texas 78759 • 512-617-3100 • fax 512-617-3101

www.freese.com

CLIENT: City of Round Rock  
PROJECT: Freeman Type 1 Reuse Waterline

PROJECT NO: RRK13387  
BID DATE: 10-Oct-13

CONTRACTOR:				AG H2O HOLDINGS, LLC		ROCKIN Q CONSTRUCTION		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP		JKB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		AVERAGE		FNI ESTIMATE	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.9	AC	\$7,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,920.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,110.00
2	TRENCH SAFETY	1,824	LF	\$0.75	\$1,368.00	\$3.00	\$5,472.00	\$3.00	\$5,472.00	\$5.00	\$9,120.00	\$1.86	\$3,394.67	\$1.15	\$2,097.60
3	8" CLASS 200 PVC PIPE	794	LF	\$52.00	\$41,288.00	\$60.00	\$47,640.00	\$70.00	\$55,580.00	\$45.00	\$35,730.00	\$52.40	\$41,605.60	\$57.50	\$45,655.00
4	8" CLASS 200 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	85	LF	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$450.00	\$38,250.00	\$215.00	\$18,275.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$173.80	\$14,773.00	\$74.75	\$6,353.75
5	12" CLASS 200 PVC PIPE	945	LF	\$50.00	\$47,250.00	\$70.00	\$66,150.00	\$100.00	\$94,500.00	\$65.00	\$61,425.00	\$64.10	\$60,574.50	\$80.50	\$76,072.50
6	FLOWABLE FILL ENCASEMENT - 8" PIPE	78	LF	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$170.00	\$13,260.00	\$122.00	\$9,516.00	\$550.00	\$42,900.00	\$204.60	\$15,958.80	\$230.00	\$17,940.00
7	PRESSURE TAP- 24"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,895.00	\$12,895.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
8	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	0.91	TON	\$7,500.00	\$6,825.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,260.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,830.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,470.00	\$10,930.00	\$9,946.30	\$3,450.00	\$3,139.50
9	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,867.00	\$5,601.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00
10	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLIES	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,045.00	\$15,135.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
11	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1.9	AC	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,420.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,360.00	\$8,284.00	\$575.00	\$1,092.50
12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
13	CARE OF WATER DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
14	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$14,046.00	\$14,046.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,177.60	\$13,177.60	\$10,465.00	\$10,465.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$277,777.00		\$280,432.00		\$285,643.00		\$287,645.00		\$232,745.47		\$236,415.85

NOTES:  
Did not modify Quantity of DI Fittings.  
Had 2.28 so total cost of Item 8 should be \$4,095 and total cost of project should be \$274,267.